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State Region Regional Leaders                                E-Mail Address Phone 
Central Southeast Region 
Arkansas, Kentucky, Tennessee 

Leslie Busbee (Nashville, TN) 
Medical Registry Coordinator 
Chasity Harness, RN, MSN  Clarksville, TN) 
Heart Surgery Program.Coordinator, Tennova Healthcare 

Leslie.busbee@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Chasity.harness@mytennova.com  

615-343-7561 
 

931-502-1253 

California Nancy Satou, RN (Los Angeles, CA) 
Director of Informatics & Database Management 
Cardiac Surgery 

nsatou@mednet.ucla.edu  310--206-4168 

Delaware Valley (DVSTSQII) 
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Delaware 

Jean Houlik, RN, BSN (Harrisburg, PA) 
PHCVI Cardiovascular Quality Coordinator 

jhoulik@pinnaclehealth.org  717-231-8673 

Florida Pamela Chapin, RN (Clearwater, FL) 
Study Coordinator, Evidenced Based Practice 
Denise Burns, RN  (Clearwater, FL) 
Research Outcomes Coordinator - STS 

Pamela.chapin@baycare.org 
 
Denise.burns@baycare.org 

727-298-6951 
 

727-462-7230 

Gulf States Region 
Louisiana, Mississippi, Alabama 

Sylvia Laudun, RN, MBA (New Orleans, LA) 
Systems Analyst – Cardiothoracic Surgery 

slaudun@ochsner.org 
 

504-842-3722 

Illinois Gary Mangold RN (Peoria, IL) 
Clinical Outcomes Coordinator UnityHealth Point 
Cindy Spears, RN (Peoria, IL) 
Cardiovascular Quality Analyst OSF Heart Hospital 

Gary.mangold@unitypoint.org 
 
Lucinda.j.spears@osfhealthcare.org 

309-671-5149 
 

309-231-4407 

Maryland  (MCSQI) 
 
Data Manager Group: 
Maryland (DC Attendees 

Jennifer Bobbitt, RN, BSN (Tacoma Park, MD) 
Cardiovascular Data Coordinator 
Filiz Costantini, BS, CPHQ (Baltimore, MD) 
Data Manager  University of Maryland Heart Center 
Diane Alejo, (Baltimore, MD) 
John Hopkins Cardiac Surgery Information Systems Mgr. 

jbobbitt@adventisthealthcare.com 
 
filizcostantini@umm.edu 
 
dalejo@jhmi.edu 

301-237-8343 
 

401-328-4902 
 

410-302-1483 
 

Massachusetts/Rhode Island Ann Lovett, RN, MA (Boston, MA) 
Program Manager, Mass-DAC 

Lovett@hcp.med.harvard.edu 617-432-0005 

Michigan (MSTCVS QC) Jaelene Williams, RN, MS (Ann Arbor, MI) 
MSTCVS QC Education/Audit Coordinator 

jaelene@med.umich.edu  734-998-6163 

Minnesota  (North Dakota & South 
Dakota Attendees)  

Interim:  Beth Moran, RN  (Rochester, MN) 
Data Manager Division of CV Surgery 

moran.beth@mayo.edu 507-255-4045 

Missouri/Kansas Katy Wirtz, RN, BSN (Kansas City, KS) 
Quality Outcomes Coordinator: University of Kansas  

kwirtz@kumc.edu 
 

913-588-3903 

Nebraska/Iowa Mandy Hackfort, RN, BSN 
Clinical Program Coordinator, Nebraska Medicine 

mhackfort@nebraskamed.com 
 

402-552-6036 

New York  Nancy Schulhoff, RN, BSN, CCRC (Brooklyn) 
Cardiac Research Clinician, Maimonides Medical Center,  
Mary Montalvo, RN, BSN 
Quality Management Specialist, NY Presb. Hospital 

nschulhoff@maimonidesmed.org 
 
mab9055@nyp.org 

718-289-7696 
 

718-506-2249 

Northwest Region :WA, OR, ID, MT, 
AK, HI 

Ben  Paul, BS   (Seattle, WA) 
Senior CV Data Manager,  University of Washington 

Bpaul8@uw.edu 
 

206-598-8321    

Ohio Kim Meraglio, RN, MSN, MHA (Youngstown, OH) 
Heart and Vascular Data Analyst, St. Elizabeth Hospital 
Amy Erb  RN, BSN (Canton, OH) 
Cardiac Quality Coordinator, Aultman Hospital 

Kim_meraglio@mercy.com 
 
Amy.erb@aultman.com 

330-480-6668 
 

330-363-3421 

Rocky Mountain Region 
Colorado, Wyoming, Utah, New 
Mexico, Arizona 

Jamie Treend, RN, BSN ( Cottonwood Hgts, Utah) 
Clinical Data Abstractor: Mountain Star Healthcare/HCA 
 

Jamie.treend@mountainstarhealth.com    801-744-4928 

Southeastern Data Users Group 
North Carolina, South Carolina, 
Georgia 

Julie Doughty RN, BSN (Gainesville, GA) 
Cardiac Data Analyst North Georgia Health System 

Julianna.doughty@nghs.com   770-219-1902  

Texas   
(Oklahoma Attendees) 

Cathy Knoff, RN, MBA, MSN (Dallas, TX) 
CV Outcomes, Clinical Quality Coordinator 

Cathy.knoff@medicalcityhealth.com 
 

972-566-2418 

Virginia (VCSQI) Debbie Liverman, RN (Norfolk, VA) 
Cardiac Surgery Outcomes Coordinator 
Tracey Sheehan, RN, BSN (Richmond, VA) 
Clinical Database Analyst: Bon Secours Richmond HS 
Eddie Fonner, BA, Executive Director, VCSQI 

dpliverm@sentara.com 
 
tracey_sheehan@bshsi.org 
 
cefonner@gmail.com 

757-388-8361 
 

804-741-5033 
 

913-909-3140 
Wisconsin Heather Vardon, RN (Green Bay, WI) 

Cardiac Services Coordinator, Aurora BayCare  
Heather.vardon@aurora.org  920-288-4603 

STS Database Leadership Susan Becker, RN, MSN (Chicago, IL) 
Carole Krohn, RN, BSN (Chicago, IL)  
Emily Conrad, MS  (Chicago, IL) 

sbecker@sts.org 
ckrohn@sts.org 
econrad@sts.org 

312-202-5828 
312-202-5847 
312-202-5839 
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